described under Sale Deed No.829/2015 Registered in Vithura Sub Registrar Office 

BOUNDARIES 
East    :   Panchayath thadam 
North  : Property of Vasantha 
West   :   Property of Shyla 
South  :   Property of Kumari 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) NIL 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 
Rs.24,04,800/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Four 

Thousand Eight Hundred Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.) 
Rs.2,40,480/- (Rupees Two Lakh Forty Thousand Four 
Hundred and Eighty Only) through DD/PO in favor of 
‘Axis bank ltd.’ payable at Ernaklam 682035. 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 10,000/- (Rs Ten Thousand only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR 
SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER 
WITH EMD 

Till 03.02.2026 latest by 05:00 P.M. at Axis Bank

[...]

22,29,831/-Rupees TwentyTwo Lakh 
TwentyNine Thousand Eight Hundred ThirtyOne 
Only 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 02-08-2024 

PUBLICATION DATE OF SYMBOLIC 
POSSESSION NOTICE 

16-03-2024 (Symbolic Possession Publication Date) 

OUTSTANDING DUES (IN RS.) 

Rs.29,13,917/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakh Thirteen 

Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventeen Only) being 

the amount due as on 14.01.2026(this amount includes 

interest applied till 14.01.2026) 

https://www.bankeauctions.com/

Axis Bank Limited , RAC,5th Floor, Chicago Plaza, Rajaji Road,Ernakulam-682035 I Mobile- 6235302020